Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  O3 - 11	-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	87767
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WILLIAM J. MAZZEI	Name: PERIOPERATIVE MEDICAL IMPROVEMENT, LLC
	Internal Address:
	internal / daless.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 939 Coast Boulevard
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2002	Suite 4B
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: La Jolla
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U. S. A. Zip: 92037
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,490,737
Additional numbers at	- Vernand
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Edward W. Callan	n N
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3830 Valley Centre Drive	Enclosed with Document No. 103484744
No. 705, PMB 452	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (858) 259-5533	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (858) 259-5537	
Email Address: ecallan1@san.rr.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Edward W Callan	– March 7, 2008
Signature	Date
Edward W. Callan	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020638 FRAME: 0634

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	7 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
- Clinica States Faterit and Trademark Clinical States Faterit And Tra		
103484744		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and ттацептать Опись, глевое тесого иле вщастьей цосименts or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
WILLIAM J. MAZZEI	Name: PEROPERATIVE MEDICAL IMPROVEMENT, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 939 Coast Boulevard	
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2002	Suite 4B	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: La Jalla	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: La Jolla	
Joint Research Agreement	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U. S. A. Zip: 92037	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. 92037	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,490,737	
	= 28	
	6,490,737	
Additional numbers at		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents 🗀 😁	
Name:Edward W. Callan		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
, state	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3830 Valley Centre Drive	✓ Enclosed	
No. 705, PMB 452	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip:92130	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:(858) 259-5533	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (858) 259-5537	b. Deposit Apprenie de la 1984 de	
Email Address: ecallan1@san.rr.com	Authoriz <b>ed UserN</b> ame 46.88 (	
9. Signature: for Oh) Call	_	
Signature	February 22, 2008  Date	
Edward W. Callan	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

SELL DY. AMERICAN FAIENT & INDUMENTALLY,

Assignment of Rights: Patent

William J. Mazzel, M.D. is one of the owners of CIP #09/545,794, entitled Protective Helmet for Anesthetized Patient. Perioperative Medical Improvement, LLC, desires to acquire rights in and to this CIP.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100 % of his right, title, and interest in the CIP to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verity, acknowledge and deliver all such papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any an all countries.

h) M.

10/1/02

Assignor

Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) SS.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On October 1, 2002, before me, Jane E. Guetz, Notary Public, personally appeared, WILLIAM J. MAZZEI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RECORDED: 03/10/2008

JATHEE G. ET COMM. & TEROPOS SAFLING U. COMM. EXT. MAT

PATENT REEL: 020638 FRAME: 0636